
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Thursday 
June 1, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2023-05-07438 05/31/23, 7:00 pm Ben Clements Rd 1 ct Cushion diamond 
engagement ring 

Platinum wedding band 
w/mall diamonds 

$9,849.00 
 

$1,150.00 

TOP 2nd 2023-05-07434 05/31/23, 7:42 pm Cotton Field Cir Black S&W 40 $700.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-05-07409 05/31/23, 4:42 pm Clay Ln 13 gal trash can 
Closet Door 

$30.00 
$100.00 

Burlgary 3rd 2023-05-07380 05/31/23, 4:04 pm Hwy 171 5 gal gas can 
Blender canister 

Flip phone 
Heirloom Jewelry 

Weedeater trimmer 

$20.00 
$25.00 
$1.00 

$1,500.00 
$80.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

 


