

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Thursday

June 1, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
TOP 1 st	2023-05-07438	05/31/23, 7:00 pm	Ben Clements Rd	1 ct Cushion diamond	\$9,849.00
				engagement ring	
				Platinum wedding band	\$1,150.00
				w/mall diamonds	
TOP 2 nd	2023-05-07434	05/31/23, 7:42 pm	Cotton Field Cir	Black S&W 40	\$700.00
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-05-07409	05/31/23, 4:42 pm	Clay Ln	13 gal trash can	\$30.00
				Closet Door	\$100.00
Burlgary 3 rd	2023-05-07380	05/31/23, 4:04 pm	Hwy 171	5 gal gas can	\$20.00
				Blender canister	\$25.00
				Flip phone	\$1.00
				Heirloom Jewelry	\$1,500.00
				Weedeater trimmer	\$80.00
]				



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985